

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL Office of the Principal Jhargram Govt. Medical College & Hospital, Jhargram, Pin-721507



Web: www.jgmch.ac.in, email-principal.jhargramgmch@gmail.com, Tel: 03221-255145

ORDER

Memo No: JGMCH/2024-25//P- 1254

Date: 27/09/2024

17

Subject: Quotation Cancellation Order.

It is hereby notified that memo no: JGMCH/2024-25/P-1237 dated-24/09/2024 vide NIQ-JGMCH/2024-25/68 stands cancelled under unavoidable circumstances.

ABbolloebayn 27/09/2024 Jhargram Govt. Medical College& Hospital

Jahargram-721507

Principal Jhargram Govt. Medical College & Hospital Jhargram-721507

Date: 27/09/2024

Memo No: JGMCH/2024-25/P- 1254/1(15) Copy for information and necessary action to:

1 The Director of Medical Education, Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, Kol -91.

2. The Director of Health Services, Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, Kol-91

3. The Sabhadhipati, Zilla Parishad, Jhargram.

4. The Chairman of Municipality, Jhargram.

5. The District Magistrate, Jhargram..

6. The MSVP, Jhargram Govt. Medical College & Hospital ...

7. The Chief Medical Officer of Health, Jhargram.

8. The Accounts Officer, Jhargram Govt. Medical College & Hospital.

9. The Additional Medical Superintendent. Jhargram Govt Medical College & Hospital.

10. The SDO, Jhargram.

11. The Post Office, Jhargram.

12. The Accounts Section, Jhargram Govt. Medical College & Hospital.

13. IT cell of Swasthya Bhawan for attaching this Quotation notice in the official website of Dept. of H &FW.

14. Notice Board of this office.

15. Office Copy

Abbelogbaryc 27/09/202e Principal

Jhargram Govt. Medical College & Hospital Jhargram-721507

Jhargram Govt. Medical College & Hospital Jhargram-721507